 _______________________________________________________________  Maxim Integrated Products  1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
MAX14885E Evaluation Kit
E
va
lu
a

S Fully Assembled and Tested
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
                  Ordering Information
                                                                                   Component List
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TYPE
MAX14885EEVKIT+ EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
BA, BB, GA, GB, HA,
HB, RA, RB,
SCLA, SCLB, SDAA,
SDAB, VA, VB
0 Not installed, test points
C1, C9, C10 3
10FF Q10%, 6.3V X7R
ceramic capacitors (1206)
Murata GRM31CR70J106K
C2–C8, C11–C14 11
0.1FF Q10%, 16V X7R
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K
D1, D2, D3 3
40V Schottky diodes
(SOD123)
Vishay SD103AW
Diodes Inc. SD103AW
D4–D7 4
Ultra-bright green LEDs
(1206)
D8–D11 4 Yellow LEDs (1206)
J1–J4 4
R/A, D-sub, HD 15-position
female VGA ports
J5 1 8-pin header, 0.1in centers
P1, P3, P4 3
Red multipurpose test
points
P2 1
Black multipurpose test
point
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
Q1 1
npn transistor (SOT23)
Fairchild MMBT5088
R1, R15–R18 0
Not installed, resistors
(0603)
R1 is short (PC trace);
R15–R18 are open
R2–R9 8 1.5kI Q5% resistors (0603)
R10, R19–R22 5 4.7kI Q5% resistors (0603)
R11–R14 4 33I Q5% resistors (0603)
SW1, SW2, SW3 3 Pushbuttons, normally open
U1 1
VGA 2:2 crossover switch
(40 TQFN-EP*)
Maxim MAX14885EETL+
U2, U3, U6, U7, U10 5
On/off controllers with
debounce (6 SOT23)
Maxim MAX16054AZT+
U4, U5, U8, U9 4
SPDT analog switches
(6 SOT23)
Maxim MAX4624EZT+
— 1
PCB: MAX14885E
EVALUATION KIT+
MAX14885E Evaluation Kit
E
va